Sioux City Bandits (6-0)

Wyoming Mustangs (2-5)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 12:25
1  11:07
1 01:22
2 1415
2 0827
2 01:31
2 00:01
3 00:52
4 09:36
4 03:54

Gillitte, WY | Black Hills Ortho

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Sioux City Bandits - Lorenzo Brown 5 yd run. (Braden Meints kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:35.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 24 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 0:35.

Sioux City Bandits - Lenwood Joyner 2 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (2pt conversion pass by
Lorenzo Brown failed).
Drive: 15 plays, 34 yards in 9:00.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 24 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 34 yards in 1:17.

Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Drew Prohaska is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 30 yards in 5:17.

Sioux City Bandits - Blake Frank 3 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Braden Meints kick is good).

Drive: 6 plays, 23 yards in 3:52.

Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 18 yd pass from Tasleen Wilson. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 29 yards in 1:25.

Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 33 yd pass from Tasleen Wilson. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:43.

Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 5 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (2pt conversion pass by
Damond Powell is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 14 yards in 5:17.

Sioux City Bandits - Lenwood Joyner 10 yd run. (Braden Meints kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 29 yards in 2:32.

12 15 0 15 42

7 14 7 7 35

SIOUX CITY BANDITS - WYOMING MUSTANGS

6-0

12-7

12-14

20-14

27-14

27-21

27-28

35-28

42 -28


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220507_whci.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

SIOUX CITY BANDITS
20

10
9
1

55% (6 of 11)
100% (2 of 2)
252

54
4.7

139

16-24
5.8
0-0

113

30
3.8

65

3-53
1-12

7-64

00:19 Wyoming Mustangs - Tasleen Wilson 1 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 9 plays, 24 yards in 3:29.

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

42 - 35

WYOMING MUSTANGS
11

5
6
0

14% (1 of 7)
60% (3 of 5)
207

37
5.6

95

8-19
5.0
1-2

112

18
6.2

85

7-85
00

3-27

00
00



PASSING

Lorenzo Brown

RUSHING
Drew Prohaska
Kamal Cass

Lenwood Joyner

Lorenzo Brown

RECEIVING

Damond Powell

Sammie Epps

Lenwood Joyner

Kamal Cass
Blake Frank

Braden Meints

KICKING
Braden Meints
Lorenzo Brown

Damond Powell

Drew Prohaska

36:40 TIME OF POSSESSION
Sioux City Bandits
C-A YDS LG TD INT PASSING
16-24 139 25 3 0 Tasleen Wilson
Eric Caldwell

ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING

11 47 4.3 13 0 Tabyus Taylor

11 39 3.5 9 1 Eric Caldwell

6 18 3.0 10 1 Tasleen Wilson
2 9 4.5 5 1 Rashad Ridley

NO YDS AVG LG TD RECEIVING

5 52 10.4 25 0 Rashad Ridley
4 42 10.5 12 0 Jerome Gross
4 36 9.0 19 1 Richmond Nketiah
1 5 5.0 5 1
1 3 3.0 3 1
1 1 1.0 1 0
FG LG XP PTS KICKING
0/1 0 2/3 2 Erick Ruiz
0/0 0
0/0 0

0/0 0

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A YDS
615 78
24 17
ATT  YDS
10 85
2 14
4 9
2 4
NO  YDS
3 57
4 28
1 10
FG LG

23:20

LG
33

10

AVG
8.5
7.0
23

2.0

AVG
19.0
7.0

10.0

XP

5/5

TD

LG

24

LG
33
11

10

INT

PTS
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KICKOFFS

Braden Meints

KICKOFF RETURNS

Damond Powell

Lenwood Joyner

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Xavier Spann

FUMBLES

Lenwood Joyner

# SIOUX CITY BANDITS

9 Kamar Greenhouse

5 Kevin Ransom
15 Dajon Emory

12 Laronji Vason
18 Zac Schleuger

16 Jeremy Costa

1 Xavier Spann
26 Devin Groenhagen
11 Sammie Epps

96 Randall Blash

NO YDS AVG B 0B KICKOFFS

7 298 42.6 0 0 Erick Ruiz

NO YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS

2 48 24.0 33 0

Tabyus Taylor

NO  YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS

1 12 12.0 12 0
NO LOST FUMBLES
1 0

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SOLO AST  TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS

3 3 6 - -
4 0 4 - -
4 0 4 - -
2 3 5 - -
2 3 5 - -
2 2 4 - -
2 1 3 - -
1 2 3 1-2 1-2

Jerome Gross

Rashad Ridley

YDS AVG B

212 42.4 0

NO YDS AVG LG
4 45 11.3 15

2 28 14.0 19

12 12.0 12

NO  YDS AVG LG

NO LOST

INT-YDS BRUP BLKS

- 1

OB

TD

TD

QBH
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TOTALS

#

25

24

10

44

5

14

11

75

77

17

WYOMING MUSTANGS

Tymon Locklin
Yaphney Harvey,
Tre'Sean Artis
Ray Lewis
Myron Mounds

Ethan Skarmas

Tabyus Taylor

Richmond Nketiah

Erick Ruiz

Sebastiano Leto

Frank Darden

Christopher Williams

TOTALS

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillitte, WY
Stadium: Black Hills Ortho
Attendance: 0

f

Yy &8 &8

20

SOLO

5

4

22

16

AST

8

38

36

TOTAL

13

10

60

1-2

SACKS-YDS

1-2

TFL-YDS

0.5-0

FF

0-0

FR-YDS

0-0

1-12

INT-YDS

4

BRUP

2

1

BLKS

QBH
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