Wyoming Mustangs (2-5)	7	14	7	7	35
Gillitte, WY Black Hills Ortho					

Box	Score	Play by Play	Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View										
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY	SIOUX CITY BANDITS - WYOMING MUSTANO									
1	12:25	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 4 plays, 45	ts - Lorenzo Brown 5 yards in 2:35.	6 - 0									
1	11:07	Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 24 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good). 6 - 7 Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 0:35.											
1	01:22	Sioux City Bandits - Lenwood Joyner 2 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (2pt conversion pass by 12 - 7 Lorenzo Brown failed). Drive: 15 plays, 34 yards in 9:00.											
2	14:15	Wyoming Mustar Drive: 3 plays, 34	ngs - Tobyus Taylor 2 Fyards in 1:17.	24 yd run. (E	rick Ruiz kick is g	good).	12 - 14						
2	08:27	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 7 plays, 30	ts - Kamal Cass 3 yd) yards in 5:17.	run. (2pt co	nversion rush by	Drew Prohaska is	is good). 20 - 14						
2	01:31	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 6 plays, 23	ts - Blake Frank 3 yd 3 yards in 3:52.	pass from L	.orenzo Brown. (E	Braden Meints kicl	ick is good). 27 - 14						
2	00:01	Wyoming Musta Drive: 4 plays, 29	ngs - Rashad Ridley yards in 1:25.	18 yd pass f	rom Tasleen Wils	on. (Erick Ruiz kid	kick is good). 27 - 21						
3	00:52	Wyoming Musta Drive: 3 plays, 37	ngs - Rashad Ridley ' yards in 1:43.	33 yd pass f	rom Tasleen Wils	on. (Erick Ruiz kid	kick is good). 27 - 28						
4	09:36	Sioux City Bandit Damond Powell i Drive: 7 plays, 14	3 ,	ass by 35 - 28									
4	03:54	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 4 plays, 29	ts - Lenwood Joyner yards in 2:32.	42 - 28									

Drive: 9 plays, 24 yards in 3:29.

SIOUX CITY BANDITS	STATISTICS	WYOMING MUSTANGS
20	FIRST DOWNS	11
10	Passing	5
9	Rushing	6
1	Penalty	0
55% (6 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	14% (1 of 7)
100% (2 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	60% (3 of 5)
252	TOTAL OFFENSE	207
54	Total Offensive Plays	37
4.7	Average gain per play	5.6
139	NET YARDS PASSING	95
16-24	Completions-Attempts	8-19
5.8	Net yards per pass play	5.0
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-2
0	Had intercepted	1
113	NET YARDS RUSHING	112
30	Rushing Attempts	18
3.8	Average gain per rush	6.2
65	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	85
3-53	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	7-85
1-12	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
7-64	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	3-27
1-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-2	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
1-12	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0

	Sioux City Ba	andits			Wyoming Mustangs							
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>	16-24	139	25	3	0	<u>Tasleen Wilson</u>	6-15	78	33	2	0	
						Eric Caldwell	2-4	17	10	0	1	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	11	47	4.3	13	0	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	10	85	8.5	24	2	
Kamal Cass	11	39	3.5	9	1	Eric Caldwell	2	14	7.0	8	0	
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>	6	18	3.0	10	1	<u>Tasleen Wilson</u>	4	9	2.3	9	1	
<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>	2	9	4.5	5	1	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	2	4	2.0	3	0	
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Damond Powell</u>	5	52	10.4	25	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	3	57	19.0	33	2	
<u>Sammie Epps</u>	4	42	10.5	12	0	Jerome Gross	4	28	7.0	11	0	
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>	4	36	9.0	19	1	Richmond Nketiah	1	10	10.0	10	0	
<u>Kamal Cass</u>	1	5	5.0	5	1							
Blake Frank	1	3	3.0	3	1							
Braden Meints	1	1	1.0	1	0							
KICKING	FG	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING	FG	LG	ΧP	F	PTS	
Braden Meints	0/1	0	2/3		2	Erick Ruiz			5/5		5	
<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>			0/0		0							
<u>Damond Powell</u>			0/0		0							
<u>Drew Prohaska</u>			0/0		0							

KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS N	Ю	YDS	AVO	3 7	В	ОВ
Braden Meints	7	298	42.6	0	0	Erick Ruiz	5	212	42.4	4	0	2
KICKOFF RETURNS	١	NO YDS	S AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Damond Powell</u>		2 48	24.0	33	0	Jerome Gross		4	45	11.3	15	0
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>		1 5	5.0	5	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>		2	28	14.0	19	0
						<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>		1	12	12.0	12	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS AV	G LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Xavier Spann		1	12 12.	0 12	0							
FUMBLES			NO	LOS	Т	FUMBLES			NO		LOST	
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>			1	0								

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS												
#	SIOUX CITY BANDITS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
9	<u>Kamar Greenhouse</u>	3	3	6	-	-		-	-	1		
5	<u>Kevin Ransom</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	-			
15	<u>Dajon Emory</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	-	1		
12	<u>Laronji Vason</u>	2	3	5	-	-		-	-			
18	Zac Schleuger	2	3	5	-	-		-	-	1		
16	Jeremy Costa	2	2	4	-	-		-	-			
1	Xavier Spann	2	1	3	-	-		-	1-12	1		
26	<u>Devin Groenhagen</u>	1	2	3	1 - 2	1 - 2		-	-			
11	Sammie Epps	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
96	Randall Blash	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			

TOTALS	20	16	36	1 - 2	1 - 2		0-0	1-12	4		
# WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
25 <u>Tymon Locklin</u>	5	8	13	-	0.5 - 0		-	-	2		
24 <u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	4	6	10	-	-		-	-	1		
10 <u>Tre'Sean Artis</u>	4	4	8	-	-		-	-			
6 <u>Ray Lewis</u>	3	4	7	-	-		-	-			
1 Myron Mounds	2	4	6	-	-		-	-			
44 Ethan Skarmas	2	3	5	-	0.5 - 1		-	-			1
5 <u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	0	3	3	-	-		-	-			
14 Richmond Nketiah	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
11 Erick Ruiz	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
75 <u>Sebastiano Leto</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
77 <u>Frank Darden</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
17 <u>Christopher Williams</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTALS	22	38	60	-	1 - 1		0-0	-	3		1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillitte, WY

Stadium: Black Hills Ortho

Attendance: 0









